

SLP(C)No. 17503-17505 OF 2000
ITEM No.38

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17503-17505/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in SA 1050/98
CMWP 21459 & 29274/97 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECRETARY, BOARD OF BASIC EDUCATION,U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & c/delay in filing
counter affidavit & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv. for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. for
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. YP Singh, Adv.
Mr. C Siddharth, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner
these matters are adjourned for two weeks for filing
rejoinder-affidavit.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master