

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.30-31 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.844-846 OF 2002

SECRETARY, BOARD OF BASIC EDUCATION,U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 19/11/2008 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subodh Markandey,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Balvinder Kaur Brar,Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz,Adv.

Mr. Kamran Malek,Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The interlocutory applications are rejected.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct  
that the appeals shall be posted for hearing in the month of  
January, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master